7300 Series Data Center Switch
Data Sheet
제품 주요 정보
성능
•초당 40 Terabit 이상의 패브릭 용량
•초당 최대 30 30 billion packets
•라인카드 초당 최대 2.56 Terabit
•와이어스피드 L2 & L3 포워딩

100m -
10GBASE-SR 300m -
10GBASE-
LRL
1km
10GBASE-LR 10km -
10GBASE-ER 40km -
10GBASE-ZR 80km
10G-DWDM 80km -
100Mb
1GbE SX, LX,
TX
Yes -
7300 Series | Ordering
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7316X-BND-F Arista 7316X chassis bundle. Includes 7316 chassis, 6 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
(F-R)
DCS-7316X-BND-D-F Arista 7316X chassis bundle. Includes 7316 chassis, 6 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
with SSD (F-R)
DCS-7316X-BND-R Arista 7316X chassis bundle. Includes 7316 chassis, 6 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
(R-F)
DCS-7316X-BND-D-R Arista 7316X chassis bundle. Includes 7316 chassis, 6 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
with SSD (R-F)
DCS-7308X-BND-F Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
(F-R)
DCS-7308X-BND-D-F Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
with SSD (F-R)
DCS-7308X-BND-R Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
(R-F)
DCS-7308X-BND-D-R Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
with SSD (R-F)
DCS-7304X-BND-F Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
(F-R)
DCS-7304X-BND-D-F Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
with SSD (F-R)
DCS-7304X-BND-R Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
(R-F)
DCS-7304X-BND-D-R Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor
with SSD (R-F)
DCS-7300-SUP Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis
DCS-7300-SUP-D Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis, with SSD
DCS-7300X-64S-LC Arista 7300X-64S linecard for 7300X Series, 48 port 10GbE SFP+ and 4 port 40GbE QSFP+ (spare)
DCS-7300X-64T-LC Arista 7300X-64T linecard for 7300X Series, 48 port RJ45 10GBASE-T and 4 port 40GbE QSFP+ (spare)
DCS-7300X-32Q-LC Arista 7300X-32Q linecard for 7300X Series, 32 port 40GbE QSFP+ (spare)
Optional Components and SparesOptional Components and Spares
DCS-7316-CH Arista 7316 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 16 linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots
DCS-7308-CH Arista 7308 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 8 linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots
DCS-7304-CH Arista 7304 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 4 linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots
DCS-7316X-FM-F Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7316 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
DCS-7316X-FM-R Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7316 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Rear-to-front air
DCS-7308X-FM-F Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7308 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
DCS-7308X-FM-R Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7308 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Rear-to-front air
DCS-7304X-FM-F Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7304 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
DCS-7304X-FM-R Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7304 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
DCS-7300-SUP Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis
DCS-7300-SUP-D Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis, with SSD
DCS-7300-LCVR Blank cover for 7300 linecard slot
DCS-7300-SCVR Blank cover for 7300 supervisor slot
DCS-7300-PCVR Blank cover for 7300 power supply slot
7300 Series | Contact
Headquarters
5453 Great America Parkway
Santa Clara, California  95054
408-547-5500
Support
408-547-5502
866 476-0000
Sales
408-547-5501
866 497-0000
Copyright 2013 Arista Networks, Inc.   The information contained herein is subject to change
without notice. Arista, the Arista logo and EOS are trademarks of Arista Networks. Other product or
service names may be trademarks or service marks of others.
보증
Arista 7300 스위치는 1년간의 제한적 하드웨어 보증서와 함께 제공되며 이 보증서는 장치 수령 후 10 영업일 이내에 부품, 수
리 또는 교체가 가능합니다.
서비스 및 지원
다음 영업일 및 하드웨어 4시간 교체를 비롯한 지원 서비스가 제공됩니다.
자세항 사항은 홈페이지를 참조하여 주십시오. http://www.aristanetworks.com/en/service
KIT-7316 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7316 switches
KIT-7308 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7308 switches
KIT-7304 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7304 switches
KIT-7308-MMR Spare Mid Mount Rack Brackets for 7308 switches
KIT-7304-MMR Spare Mid Mount Rack Brackets for 7304 switches
KIT-7316-4PR Spare 4 Post Rack Mount Brackets for 7316 switches
KIT-7308-4PR Spare 4 Post Rack Mount Brackets for 7304 and 7308 switches
7002-FAN-F Spare fan module for Arista 7250 / 7050 2RU and 7300 switches (front to rear airflow)
7002-FAN-R Spare fan module for Arista 7250 / 7050 2RU and 7300 switches (rear to front airflow)
PWR-3K-AC-F Spare 3kW AC Power Supply for 7300 series (front-to-rear airflow switch)
PWR-3K-AC-R Spare 3kW AC Power Supply for 7300 series (rear-to-front airflow switch)